Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09-20-2006

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECOI

103313391

Docket No. XD-10638

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ARNS, Stefan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ISABERG RAPID AB
Execution Date(s): 09/08/2006	Address: Box 115
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	3. P
3. Nature of conveyance:	999
Assignment Merger	9000
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State: Hestra
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: S-330 27
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Registration No.: 31,568	
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1751 Pinnacle Drive	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be
Suite 500	credited or debited to deposit account
City: McLean	
State: Virginia Zip: 22102	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>703-610-8652</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 703/610-8686	Expiration Date
Email Address: <u>mwshapiro@milesstockbridge.com</u>	•
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165
120.81	Authorized User Name Mitchell W. Shapiro
9. Signature:	Date September 14, 2006
Mitchell W. Shapiro Name of Person Signing	Total Number of pages including cover
Name of reison signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> 09/15/2006 CNGUYEN 00000098 29266052 04 FC:8021 40.

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/We Stefan ARNS	
have made an invention entitled GLUE GUN	
for which I/We have executed an application for Lett	ers Patent of the United States on even date
	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States on
(date) under Application No.	
WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB	("ASSIGNEE"),
a citizen ofor a corp	oration or other business entity duly organized unde
	ostal address is Box 115, S-330 27 Hestra, Sweden
desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest application, and any Letters Patent of the United St	in the United States in and to the invention, the
and other good and valuable consideration, the recolive, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation the United States in and to the invention, the appropriation, including, but not limited to, all divisions Letters Patent of the United States that may be grant to the United States that may be grant application.	er, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over ves, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest blication, all applications claiming benefit of the s and continuations of the application, and all inted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We s and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We had interest herein assigned and that I/We have not exother instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	ave the full right to convey the entire right, title, and ecuted and will not execute any assignment or
representatives, and/or assigns, and without furthe be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its	ntion in the United States of America, including, but occessors, legal representatives, and/or assigns testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the esentatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, ill rightful oaths, it being understood that any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed below.	uted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature:	Signature:
Date: $\frac{S}{4} - \frac{O6}{2}$	Date:
Full Name: Stefan ARNS	Full Name:
Address: Olstorps Byväg	Address:
443 96 Stenkullen	

Sweden

RECORDED: 09/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018315 FRAME: 0690